ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD March 11, 1976

E.	I.	DU	PONT	DE	NEMO	OURS	&	CO.	٠,)				
					F	Petit	iic	onei	<i>-</i> ,)				
			v.)	1	PCB	75-1	.37
EN	IRC	ONME	NTAL	PRO	TECT	rion	AC	GEN(CY,)				
					Ŧ	Respo	ond	lent	t.)				

INTERIM ORDER OF THE BOARD (by Mr. Zeitlin):

On October 9, 1975, this Board entered an Interim Order requiring the submission within 45 days of certain additional pleadings or other materials by the parties to this matter. As of this date, that Interim Order has not been complied with.

Failure of the parties to comply with the Board's October 9, 1975 Interim Order by March 24, 1976, will result in the dismissal of this cause.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

I, Christan L. Moffett, Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, hereby certify the above Interim Order was adopted on the // day of March, 1976, by a vote of 4-0.

Illinois Pollution Control Board